Form PTO-1594

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CIMB 140, 003 1-0027 (exp. 3/3/12002)	393446 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Places record the attached original decuments or populthers of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Venice Maid Foods, Inc.	Name: First Union National Bank	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State—New Jersey  Other	Street Address: 1735 Market Street	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	
Corporation-State-New Jersey	,	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	Association	
	General Fattlership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other a National Banking Association  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u>	representative designation is attached: 🗀: Yes 🏧: No	
Execution Date: <u>10/3/2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes St. No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
None	1082786; 1825332; 0348580; 1315938;	
A 1 Miles of a series of a 1	1770230	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Elizabeth A. Grzywacz, Esquire		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00	
mternal Address	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP	8. Deposit account number.	
1650 Arch Street, 22nd Floor		
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	11	
Elizabeth A. Grzywacz	10/11/2001	
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, affachments, and document:	
C:481 100.00 U Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, as successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A. (hereinafter "Secured Party"), having an office at 1339 Chestnut Street, 4th Floor, Widener Building, Philadelphia, PA 19107-3579, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest in holds in certain patents, trademarks, copyrights, and licenses, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Intellectual Property"), of VENICE MAID FOODS, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, formerly known as Venice Maid Acquisition Company, (hereafter "Debtor"), having a place of business at 270 North Mill Road, Vineland, NJ 08326, pursuant to a certain agreement by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Copyright Office at Reel 1558 Frame 935 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interest in the Intellectual Property, any related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement or otherwise, and the goodwill associated therewith are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Taylor of September, 2001.

CHOOK

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A.

ROBERT H. WATERS,

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

BLU:116130.1/LAS023-155514

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

On the 3 day of September, 2001 before me personally came Record House to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice Record to first Union National Bank, a national banking association, as successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of said corporation.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
TRACY A. RULE
MIDDLESEX COUNTY
My Commission Expires August 1, 2005

### EXHIBIT "A"

TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

### **PATENTS - NONE**

### **TRADEMARKS**

Name	Registration #
Bon-Ray	1082786
Brill's	1825332
Redy-Maid and Design	0348580
Venice Maid	1315938
Venice Maid	1770230

**COPYRIGHTS - NONE** 

**LICENSES - NONE** 

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/01/2001 REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0651